RESOLUTION 37-2018

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 2
FOR THE 2017 ROAD MAINTENANCE PROGRAM PROJECT

WHEREAS, Resolution 61-2017 memorialized the award of the 2017 Road Maintenance
Program Project to Landberg Construction, LLC; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer has reviewed the as-built quantities upon completion
of the work completed to date as well as the installation of materials for the 2017 Road
Maintenance Program Project and further certified the quantities set forth within the attached
Change Order Number 2 request dated February 14, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the aforesaid Change Order does not propose an increase in the original
contract amount of $856,457.14, but rather proposes a decrease in the contract amount by
$71,684.89 reducing the contract to $784,772.25.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of
Woodbury Heights, with the Mayor concurring, that the proposed Change Order Number 2 is

hereby approved and authorized upon such terms required in the contract documents.

BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS

By: 7&\//@//\/

Ro?lﬁ/e J: Conle?,,Mayor

ATTEST:

Y >

Janet ﬁ’izzi, Borough Clerk/Administrator

The foregoing Resolution was dually adopted by the Borough Council of the Borough of
Woodbury Heights at the regular meeting held on the 21st day of February, 2018.

o P
Janet Pizzi, Bérough Clerk/Administrator




